








CLIENT SERVICES AGREEMENT 

State Contracting Gateway Community College 
Agency: 

Street: 20 Church Street 

City: New Haven 

Tel#: 203-285-2523

Hereby enters Into a Contract with: 

State: Connecticut 

Client Business: New Haven Board of Education: James HIiihouse High School 

Street: 

City: 

54 Meadow Street 

New Haven State: Connecticut 

Contract Number: FY22-1604 

Zip: 06510 

Zip: 06519 

Tel#: 475-220-1372 E-Mail: Patricia.demaio@new-haven.k12.ct.us 

The term of this Contract Is from 1/28/2022 through 5/16/2022. 

This Contract shall become effective as of the date of signature by the State Contracting Agency's authorized official or, 
where applicable, the date of approval by the Connecticut Attorney General. Upon such execution, this Contract shall be 
deemed effective for the entire term. No amendment to this contract shall be valid or binding upon the parties unless made 
In writing, signed by the parties, and approved by the Connecticut Attorney General, If applicable. 

Client Business agrees to make payment to the State Contracting Agency. 
Total cost for services performed under this Contract shall not exceed: $15,225 

Total number of courses: 1 

REQUIRED NO. 

This Contract shall remain In full force and effect for the entire term of the Contract period, stated 
OF DAYS 

WRITTEN NOTICE 

above, unless cancelled by either party, by giving the number of day's written notice 30 

Client Business should address all contract questions to: 

Lutlshla Pershad, Assoc. Director of Finance and Admln Services 203-285-2524Lpershad@gatewayct.edu Client 

Business should address all questions regarding the scope or performance of services to: 

Donnell T. HIiton, Dual Enrollment Specialist, Gateway Community College, 203-285-2374, dhllton@gatewayct.edu 

State Contracting Agency should address all contract questions to: 

Patricia DeMalo, Grants Manager, 475-220-1372, patricla.demalo@new-haven.k12.ct.us 

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY 

REVENUE CODING FISCAL YR(s) AMOUNT NOTES: 

Banner Fund Code: IA2000 21-22

Banner Org Code: 1316MC 21-22

Banner Account Code: 

Banner Program Code: 404600 21-22

Rev. 07/09/2019 

Title I Program, Acct. 
#2531-0062-56694














